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one company » a world of innovation

PCN Number | 501040 Date Issued | July 25, 2016

Product Family | Please refer to the full part list attachment for details.

Series | Please refer to the full part list attachment for details.

Reason for Change | Obsolete

Change Type Description | This is to inform you that the part(s) referenced in this notice will
be made obsolete due to low demand. Please contact your Molex
Sales Engineer for additional questions concerning possible
replacement part(s).

Planned Implementation Date | May 31, 2017

Recommended Replacement Parts | Please see the attached replacement parts list .xls file.

Last Time Buy Date for Obsolete Parts | February 28, 2017

Last Time Ship Date for Obsolete Parts | April 28, 2017

After Change

This PCN supersedes previously
announced change 500772.

The current polysulfone light pipes
do not meet 260° C reflow process
requirements and are being
discontinued.
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You may address any technical inquiries regarding this PCN by sending E-mail to
pcn_coordinator@molex.com or your Local Sales Engineer.

Note: While responding, please retain "PCN Notification:501040" in the e-mail Subject line for faster
response.

Molex, LLC
2222 Wellington Court
Lisle, IL 60532
TEL: 630-969-4747
www.molex.com
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Molex Part # Molex Part Description
438600021 R/A INV MDJK W/LTPIPES 8/8
438601010 R/A INV MDJK W/LTPIPES SHLD WTABS 8/8
438601011 R/A INV MDJK W/LTPIPES SHLD WTABS 6/6
438601016 R/A INV MDJK W/LTPIPES SHLD WO/2TABS 8/8
443801010 Inverted Modular Jack Assy 8Ckt
443801016 Inverted Modular Jack Assy 8/8
1120160028 PLC;CPX;PROFIBUS;MASTER;SLAVE
1120160029 PLC;CPX;PROFIBUS;SLAVE
1120160030 PLC;CPX;PROFIBUS;MASTER
1120165000 NIC;PFB;REMOTE;ETH;MODULE;PB3;SST
1120165001 NIC;PFB;REM;ETH;MODULE;PB3;COATED;SST
1120730001 PLC;ETH;SERIAL;CLX;2CHL
1120730005 PLC;CPX;ETH;2 SERIAL;PLUS
1120730006 PLC;CPX;ETH;2 SERIAL;STANDARD
1120780001 PLC;SERIAL;CLX;4CHL
1120780002 PLC;SERIAL;CLX;4CHL:CC
1121145001 SCHNEIDER PROFIBUS REMOTE MASTER

1121145002 SCHNEIDER PROFIBUS REMOTE MASTER;RUGGED

Product Family

Cat 3 Mod Jack/Plug
Cat 3 Mod Jack/Plug
Cat 3 Mod Jack/Plug
Cat 3 Mod Jack/Plug
Cat 3 Mod Jack/Plug
Cat 3 Mod Jack/Plug
ProfiBus NIC
ProfiBus NIC
ProfiBus NIC
ProfiBus NIC
ProfiBus NIC
Ethernet NIC
Ethernet NIC
Ethernet NIC
Serial/Other NIC
Serial/Other NIC
ProfiBus NIC
ProfiBus NIC

Series
43860
43860
43860
43860
44380
44380

112016
112016
112016
112016
112016
112073
112073
112073
112078
112078
112114
112114




This PCN supersedes previously
announced change 500772.

The current polysulfone light pipes
do not meet 260° C reflow process
requirements and are being
discontinued.





