

Product Change Notification (PCN)

PCN Number	501040	Date Issued	July 25, 2016		
Product Family	Please refer to the full	ease refer to the full part list attachment for details.			
Series	Please refer to the full part list attachment for details.				
Reason for Change	Obsolete				
Change Type Description	This is to inform you that the part(s) referenced in this notice will be made obsolete due to low demand. Please contact your Molex Sales Engineer for additional questions concerning possible replacement part(s).				
Planned Implementation Date	May 31, 2017				
Recommended Replacement Parts	Please see the attached replacement parts list .xls file.				
Last Time Buy Date for Obsolete Parts	February 28, 2017				
Last Time Ship Date for Obsolete Parts	Last Time Ship Date for Obsolete Parts April 28, 2017 After Change Image				
	This PCN supersedes previously announced change 500772.				
	The curr do not n	ent polysulfone light neet 260° C reflow pro nents and are being			



Product Change Notification (PCN)

You may address any technical inquiries regarding this PCN by sending E-mail to pcn_coordinator@molex.com or your Local Sales Engineer.

Note: While responding, please retain "**PCN Notification:501040**" in the e-mail Subject line for faster response.

RELEASED

Molex, LLC 2222 Wellington Court Lisle, IL 60532 TEL: 630-969-4747 www.molex.com

Molex Part #	Molex Part Description	Product Family	Series
	R/A INV MDJK W/LTPIPES 8/8	Cat 3 Mod Jack/Plug	43860
	R/A INV MDJK W/LTPIPES SHLD WTABS 8/8	Cat 3 Mod Jack/Plug	43860
	R/A INV MDJK W/LTPIPES SHLD WTABS 6/6	Cat 3 Mod Jack/Plug	43860
	R/A INV MDJK W/LTPIPES SHLD WO/2TABS 8/8	Cat 3 Mod Jack/Plug	43860
	Inverted Modular Jack Assy 8Ckt	Cat 3 Mod Jack/Plug	44380
	Inverted Modular Jack Assy 8/8	Cat 3 Mod Jack/Plug	44380
	PLC;CPX;PROFIBUS;MASTER;SLAVE	ProfiBus NIC	112016
	PLC;CPX;PROFIBUS;SLAVE	ProfiBus NIC	112016
	PLC;CPX;PROFIBUS;MASTER	ProfiBus NIC	112016
		ProfiBus NIC	112010
	NIC;PFB;REMOTE;ETH;MODULE;PB3;SST		
	NIC;PFB;REM;ETH;MODULE;PB3;COATED;SST	ProfiBus NIC	112016
1120730001	PLC;ETH;SERIAL;CLX;2CHL	Ethernet NIC	112073
1120730005	PLC;CPX;ETH;2 SERIAL;PLUS	Ethernet NIC	112073
1120730006	PLC;CPX;ETH;2 SERIAL;STANDARD	Ethernet NIC	112073
1120780001	PLC;SERIAL;CLX;4CHL	Serial/Other NIC	112078
1120780002	PLC;SERIAL;CLX;4CHL:CC	Serial/Other NIC	112078
1121145001	SCHNEIDER PROFIBUS REMOTE MASTER	ProfiBus NIC	112114
1121145002	SCHNEIDER PROFIBUS REMOTE MASTER;RUGGED	ProfiBus NIC	112114